	Board of Commissioners of Cook County			118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL			
ILLINO15	Legislation Details						
File #:	23-0614 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	For Payment Only: Gary Rycy Tinley Park, Illinois	zyn Consulting,			
Туре:	Payment Approval	Status:	Approved				
File created:	12/16/2022	In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	1/26/2023	Final action:	1/26/2023				
Title:	PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL						
	Department(s): County Clerk						
	Action: For Payment Only						
	Payee: Gary Rycyzyn Consulting, Tinley Park, Illinois						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Ballot Management Services						
	Fiscal Impact: \$25,275.00						
	Accounts: 11306-1110-35165-520840						
	Contract Number(s): 1735-15814						
	Summary: The Cook County Clerk's Office is requesting an approval of payment to Gary Rycyzyn Consulting for \$25,275.00. This is request is due to the complexity of ballots Mr. Rycyzyn services were more difficult and the process of verifying the invoice unfortunately we miss the deadline for payment.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) KAREN A. YARBROUGH, County Clerk						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion	Result			

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-	1/26/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass